

102462476

Attorney Docket Number 11038-088-999

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

					/ /		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
Kyoung-Hee Kim	5-21-	- 03	Name:	Hyundai Motor Company			
Additional name(s) of conveying pa	d? □ Yes No	Address:	231 Yangjae-Dong Seocho-Ku				
3. Nature of conveyance:				Seoul Seoul			
	Merger						
Security Agreement	Change	of Name	Country (if other than USA): Republic of Korea				
Other							
Execution Date: May 12, 2003							
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	101	4439	697			
If this document is being filed toget	her with a new	application, the execution	date of the app	lication is: May 12, 200	<u>3</u>		
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)				
		ditional numbers attached	? □ Yes 🗵	I No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Number of applications and patents involved: 1				
PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP 3300 Hillview Avenue			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8.				
Palo Alto, California 94304		8. Deposit account number: 16-1150					
		DO NOT USE TH	IS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and document.	i belief, the fore	going information is true	and correct and	d any attached copy is a tru	e copy of the original		
Thomas D. Kohler	32,797	Thomas:	>/sell	May	21, 2003		
Name of Person Signing	Reg. No.	Signature		Date)		
			Total nu	mber of pages including co	over sheet: 2		
	Mail docume	ents to be recorded with requ Mail Stop Assignment Rec	ordation Services	nformation to:			

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P.O. Box 1450

06/02/2003 LMUELLER 00000056 161150 10

10443897

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

1 FC:8021

40.00 CH

CA1: 342494.1

ASSIGNMENT

		NOR, citizen of the Unite a Patent of the United Sta		, am the inven	tor of the inven	tion in for which
□ whi	ch is executed on	even date herewith or				
	ch is identified by Pennie ch was filed on , Applica	e & Edmonds LLP docket notion No.	3 .			
Seocho	-Ku, Seoul, Korea	MOTOR COMPAN , ASSIGNEE is desirous o				
	ntion and the said applic CK AND CYLINDER	^{ation:} WATER JACKET HEAD OF AN ENGINE	STRUCTURE FOR ST			PIED THEREIN
and set of represent application thereon a limitation or country priority and Convention which are limitation	consideration, the receip ever, and by these presentatives and assigns, my on and all divisions, renand all reissues and ex- n, all applications for pat- ries foreign to the United rights derived from said ion for the Protection of my such application is fil- n, patents, utility models is foreign to the United St	in consideration of the super to of which is hereby ackrets do hereby sell, assign, the entire right, title and interese and continuations tensions thereof; and all ents, utility models, and distates, together with the distributed States applicated Industrial Property, or any led, as may be applicable, inventors' certificates and all extensions, reserved.	nowledged, I, the sa transfer and set over rest in, to and under thereof, and all Pat applications for in esigns which may have a right to file such ap on under the Pater other international control and all forms of it did designs which may mewals and reissues	aid ASSIGNOF, unto the said or the said invents of the Undustrial properties and in Laws of the agreement or tradustrial property be granted for the granted for the sthereof;	R, have sold, as: ASSIGNEE, it ention, and the ited States which the protection, d for said inventhe right to claim the United States the domestic law erty protection, or said invention	signed, transferred is successors, legal said United States the may be granted including, without the same the same the same the same the state of the country in including, without in in any country or
ındustria	of any country or countri il property protection or	orize and request the Contest foreign to the United States applications as aforesaid acordance with the terms of	States, whose duty indexe id, to issue the same	t is to issue pat	tents or other ev	idence or forms of
not exec		nant and agree that I have e, any agreement in confli		the entire intere	est herein assigr	ed, and that I have
papers, o	tatives and assigns, any execute all divisional, co	ner covenant and agree the facts known to me respect ontinuing, reissue and fore IEE, its successors, legal is.	ing said invention, ign applications, m	and testify in a ake all rightful	ny legal proceed oaths, and gene	ing, sign all lawful rally do everything
	IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and seal this	12th day	y of <u>May</u>	, 2 06°3
					KIM	L.S.
state of	Seoul)	KY	YOUNG-HEI	E KIM	
	of Republic of Korea) SS.:)				
	On	, 2002, before	me,			_, Notary Public,
	lly appeared				, personally kn	own to me on the
		be the person(s) whose				
		e same in his/her/their are				signature(s) on the

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

PATENT NY2 - 1208731.1
REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0932